
Oregon’s rugby team knprov- 
ed its record to 3-0 Saturday with 
a 15-7 win over Corvallis. Andy 
Sisavic, Paul McCarthy and Bill 
Clark each scored a try, and King 
Hall booted a three-point drop 
kick. 

Nordic ski racer Bill Koch will 
conduct a question and answer 

session on cross country skiing 
Monday at 7 p.m. in the EMU’s 
International Lounge. Koch’s 
presentation is being sponsored 
by the University Outdoor Pro- 
gram. For more information, call 
686-4365. 

OREGON FOOTBALL 
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 

NAME 
L. Johnson 
Kevin McCall 
Kevin Willhite 
Alex Mack 
Todd Bland 
Lew Barnes 
Eugene King 
Mike Jorgensen 
Mike Owens 

Rushing 
ic yds 
52 232 
42 144 
41 

25 
24 
9 
8 
32 
5 

140 
101 
91 
89 
15 
11 
5 

4 4 

3.4 
34 
4 0 
3.8 
98 
18 

m 
386 
240 
23.3 
168 
15 1 
14 8 

*9 
17 
15 
18 
16 
19 
41 
9 
32 
14 

Passing 
NAME pa pc 
Mike Jorgensen 14o 61 7 796 
Mike Owens 32 14 1 161 
Kevin McCall 2 2 
D. Christensen 1 1 

yds Id Ig 
5 67 

0 22 
1 23 29 

48 1 48 

NAME 
Kevin McCall 
Lew Barnes 
Kwante Hampton 
Rich Gaiser 
L. Johnson 
Doug Herman 
Alex Mack 
Osborn Thomas 
Kevin Willhite 
Amil Hall 
Mike Jorgensen 

Receiving 
rc yds avg rpg 

28 

16 
16 

17 143 8 4 
16 365 22.8 2.6 
13 224 17.2 2.6 

7.4 
10.1 
12.2 0.8 
3.3 0 6 

43 21 5 0 5 
17 8 5 0.3 
9 9.0 
6 6.0 

Id Ig 
1 30 
3 67 
0 23 

10 
8 
5 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

74 
81 
61 
10 

14 
19 
17 
6 

1 23 
0 16 

02 
0.2 

Total Offense 
NAME 
Mike Jorgensen 
L. Johnson 
Mike Owens 
Kevin McCall 
Kevin Willhite 

V 
11 

232 
-5 

144 
140 

yp nat ypg ig 
795 806 134 3 67 

0 232 38 6 17 
161 156 26 0 22 
29 173 28 8 23 
0 140 23.3 18 

All-Purpose 
NAME 
Lew Barnes 
Kevin McCall 
L. Johnson 
Kwante Hampton 

run rec rat nat ava td 
89 365 202 656 109 3 3 
144 143 102 389 64.8 4 
232 81 56 369 61.5 1 

0 224 0 224 37.3 0 

NAME 
P.Schwabe 
Kevin McCall 
Lew Barnes 
Rich Gaiser 

Scoring 
td lap 2ap tg tp ava 

0-0 4-4 2-2 2-4 0-2 8-12 

4 0-0 0 0-0 24 4.0 
3 0-0 
2 0-0 

0-0 18 3.0 
0-0 12 2.0 

L. Johnson 
Mike Jorgensen 
Osborn Thomas 
Todd Bland 
Doug Herman 

0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
CM) 
0-0 

CM) 
OO 
OO 
OO 
00 

10 
10 
10 
10 
03 

Field Goals 
1 20 30 40- SO 

•**••£ 1* 2* 3* 49 phis tot 
P Schwabe 00 4-4 2-2 2-4 02 8-12 

Punting 
NAME no yd* 1*4 
Kevin Hicks 40 1,382 40 7 

Kickoff Returns 
NAME no yds art 

Doug Judge 8 262 32.7 
Kevin McCall 5 102 20 4 
L Johnson 3 56 18.7 
Lew Barnes 2 43 21 5 

Mt r»l ig 
0 23 66 

M Ig 
0 91 
0 23 
0 21 
0 22 

Punt Returns 
NAME 
Lew Barnes 12 159 13 2 

id 
0 

•a 
50 

NAME 
Dan Ralph 
Lerry Wilson 
Jell Williams 
Jerry Mikels 
E.J. Duffy 
Wendell Cason 
Dave Maley 
Don Brown 
Bob Hudetz 
Steve Baack 
Doug Judge 
Dan Wilken 
Dan Devaney 

Defensive Statistics 
*i 
23 
13 
20 
22 
15 
23 
10 
15 
10 
7 

11 
7 
7 

tt 
57 
48 
47 
46 

42 1 
38 1 
35 0 
32 0 
29 1 
27 1 
25 0 
19 1 

toy 
9-51 
1-4 
OO 
29 
35 
1- 3 
2 7 
OO 
23 
4-23 
2- 8 
2-4 
1-3 

KEY: st-solo tackle: tt-total tackles: fr- 
tumble recovery; dp-deflected pass; qs- 
quarterback sack; tfl-y-tackle for loss- 
yards 

NAME 
Dan Wilken 
Lerry Wilson 1 
Don Brown 2 

E.J. Duffy 1 
Doug Judge 1 

Danny 
McCalister 

Jeff 
Williams 

Interceptions 
no yd* •** 

1 8 8.0 
7 70 

24 12.0 
0 0.0 
38 38.0 

<P9 ig 
0.2 8 
0.2 7 
0.3 24 
0.2 0 
0.2 38 

1 18 180 0 0.2 18 

0.0 0 02 

o 
RIM deadlines: and women's 

volleyball leagues will begin 
play next Wednesday; entries 
are due Monday for the six-on- 
six leagues. Punt, Pass and Kick 
entry forms are due Thursday, 
and the contest will be held the 
same day. 

FLAG FOOTBALL 

MONDAY, OCT. 10 
Men’s I 

Drifters 8, Milk'n'Cookies 0 
Pounders 14, Sigma Chi I 0 
Phi Kappa Psi I, Fimbag (double forfeit) 
Dallas Caswells 6. Kappa Sig I 0 
Beta I 6. Demurrers 0 
Pike I 21, Adams 6 

Men’s II 
Pike II, Fijis (forfeit) 
Carson Cosmos, Parson Passers (double 
forfeit) 
Alum Nads, Cohorts II (forfeit) 

Women’s Razzle Dazzle 
Adams Madames. Dymenettes (double 

forfeit) 

Only 

Special 
Lunch 

$J95 
A variety of Lunch Specials 
And Try Us for Dinner 

CHINA 
BLUE 
Restaurant 

879 E. 13th 
m 

343-2832 

Untouchables, Jerry's Kids (forfeit) 
Tri Delts. Gamma Phi (forfeit) 

TUESDAY, OCT. 11 
Men's I 

Theta Chi 6. Thundering Rastas 0 
Touch of Class 6, SAE I 6 (Touch of 

Class won in OT) 
Sigma Nu 7, Robbins Sheep 0 
Sig Ep I 18, Eye of the Tiger 0 

Men’s II 
Carson 4 13, Digmen 0 

Has Beens 6. Delts 0 
Corner Kids 13. Green Machine 9 
Runnin' Rebels 12, Clark Kent 0 
Whinehards 12, Moosemen 7 

Coed Razzie Dazzle 
Henderson 38. KSCO 32 
Post Burgess 39, Phi Psi/Theta 33 
Phi Delt/Kappa A 38, AOPi/Chi Psi 0 

WEDNESDAY, OCT. 12 
Men’s II 

Sig Ep It 6, Sigma Chi II 0 
ASNB 15, Poi Pounders 6 
Watson 12, Rolling Pebbles 6 
SAE II 19, Theta Chi II 18 
Jake's Weasels. Black Label (forfeit) 
DeBusk 7, Chi Psi II 0 
Contenders. Munsters (forfeit) 

Philadelphia House, Spartans (double 
forfeit) 

Coed Razzie Dazzle 
Phi Delt/Kappa B.. Spartans (forfeit) 
SAE/DG 45, 69ers 7 
Pi Phi/Beta 57, Contenders 24 
Phi Delt/Kappa 75, Robbins Sheep 8 

THURSDAY, OCT. 13 
Men’s II 

Phi Delts 21, Delts 12 
Beta II 6. Zella s Gang 0 

Coed Razzie Dazzle 
Contenders, Munsters (forfeit) 

VOLLEYBALL 

MONDAY, OCT. 10 
Coed I 

Lovidademailpa 2, Animals 1 
Internationals 2, Pi Phi/Sigma Chi 0 
Spikers 2. Watson I 0 
Phi Psi/Tri Delt 2, Spikers 0 
AXO/Fiji 2, Watson II 0 

Coed II 
Poi Pounders 2, M&M Spikers 1 
Club Rose 2, 69ers 0 
Phoenix 2, Cloranatomy 1 

DeBusk. Sigma Chi II (cancelled) 

WEDNESDAY, OCT. 12 
Coed II 

Bob, the VB Team 2, Amazon Athletic 
Club 0 
Wreckies 2, Romans 0 
AOTT/Sigma Chi 2, Douglass 0 
Chi O/Kappa Sigma 2, 7-Ups 0 
7-Ups 2, Kabsu 0 
Anchor Clankers, Old Farts (forfeit) 

ULTIMATE FRISBEE TOURNEY 
1st — Barley Mongers 
2nd — Return of the Stench 
3rd — Pounders 

ODE RANKINGS 

Men’s Flag Football I 
1. Pounders (2-0) 
2 Pikes I (2-0) 
3. Touch of Class (2-0) 
4. Drifters (2-0) 
5. Theta Chi (2-0) 
6 Adams (1-1) 
7. Sigma Chi I (1-1) 
8. Thundering Rastas (1-1) 
9. Milk'n'Cookies (1-1) 

10. Dallas Caswells (1-1) 
Men’s Flag Football II 

1. Runnin' Rebels (2-0) 
2 Beta II (2-0) 
3. Sig Ep II (2-0) 
4. DeBusk (2-0) 
5 SAE II (2-0) 
6. Phi Delts (2-0) 
7. Big Juans (1-0) 
8. Kappa Sig II (1-0) 
9. Theta Chi II (1-1) 

10. Sigma Chi (1-1) 

# 
TOYOTA ^ 

CAR CARE DAYS! 

SERVICE 
SPECIALS! 

DON’T MISS 
THE SAVINGS 

Just 

$3987 
TOYOTAS ONLY PLEASE 

BRAKE SERVICE SPECIAL 
• Install new Front Genuine Toyota Disc Pads 
• Inspect front rotors (resurfacing extra if needed), 
calipers, master cylinder, wheel cylinders, and hoses 
• Add brake fluid as needed and road test 
• Does not include rear wheels, any additional 
parts or repairs needed are extra 

EXPIRES 10-26-83 

ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC 
SPECIAL 

Your angina isn't running as well as it should, 
but you’re not sure if you need a tune-up. See us 

for a professional engine diagnosis with the 
latest diagnostic equipment. If analysis shows 
tune-up needed, entire cost of analysis included 
in tune-up cost. 

TOYOTAS ONLY PLEASE 

$1897 
EXPIRES 10-26-83 

15% OFF OWNERS CHOICE 
With this coupon you receive the above discount on any service, 
parts or accessories purchase. One to a customer, one per 
transaction. Not valid with any other coupon or advertised special. 

VALID ONLY AT VIC ALFONSO TOYOTA 

TOYOTAS ONLY PLEASE EXPIRES 10-26-83 

PARTS SPECIALS 

BRAKE SHOE 
KITS 

• Engineered to Toyota factory 
specifications 

Just $1297kit 
EXPIRES 10 26-83 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

DISC PAD KITS 
• Includes all hardware 

Just $1187 kit 
“Metallic brakes slightly higher 
Some parts may be priced 
higher 

EXPIRES 10-26-83 

TOYOTA 

OIL FILTERS 
EXPIRES 10-26-83 

• Double stage filtering element 

Just$387 Ea. 
Some parts may be priced higher 

irfcLAjUFOlUSQ 
TOYOTA ©BMW 

CALL NOW FOR APPOINTMENT 3497*11 
>700 WEST 

11TM EUGENI 


